ESTABLISHING THE PROSECUTOR'S 1994 SALARY

WHEREAS, the Mason County Current Expense Budget for 1994 approved the sum of \$80,903 for the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary.

WHEREAS, \$1,875 of the Mason County Prosecutor's salary is funded from State Child Enforcement monies and \$79,028 is funded by Mason County funds.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mason County Prosecutor's annual salary for the year 1994 shall be and is \$80,903.

DATED this 28th day of December, 1993.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

William O. Hunter, Chairperson

Marv L. Faughender Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST: <u>Neane</u> Zoran for Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

- Albert

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Michael Clift

c:

Clerk of the Board Accounting Dept. (2) Budget Director Treasurer Prosecutor State Treasurer h:\wp\resolute\1993\salary.pa